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Topoint Reports 2024 Q3 Financial Results

24Q3 Revenue & PAT Reached NT$962M & NT$68M Respectively
with EPS of NT$0.48

Taipei, Taiwan, Nov. 8", 2024 — Topoint Technology Co., Ltd. (Topoint, TWSE: 8021) announced
its financial results for 24Q3, which ended on September 30, 2024.

24Q3 revenue and profit after tax were NT$ 962 million and NT$ 68 million respectively while basic
after-tax earnings per share came in at NT$ 0.48.

24Q3 results when compared to the previous quarter and a year earlier were the following:

»  Net revenue increased 8.1% QoQ to NT$ 962 million from NT$ 890 million in the previous quarter
and increased 30.5% YoY from NT$ 737 million in 23Q3.

»  Gross profit increased 12.7% QoQ to NT$ 266 million from NT$ 236 million in the previous quarter
and increased 45% from NT$ 183 million in 23Q3.

»  Operating income increased 28.5% QoQ to NT$ 104 million from NT$ 81 million in the previous
quarter.

> Net income attributable to shareholders of the Parent increased 0.8% QoQ to NT$ 68 million
from NT$ 68 million in the previous quarter.

> Earnings per share of NT$ 0.48 based on weighted average outstanding shares of 142 million.
All figures were prepared in accordance with TIFRS on a consolidated basis.

A breakdown of 24Q3 revenue by product categories shows PCB drills 61%, followed by drilling service

39% of total revenue.
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NT$ million

Net Revenue

Pretax Income
Net Profit

EPS (dollars)
Gross Margin %
OP Margin %
Net Margin %

NT$ million
Net Revenue
Gross Profit

Operating Expenses
Operating Income

Pretax Income
Net Profit
EPS (dollars)

Gross Margin %
OP Margin %
Net Margin %

* Net Profit attributable to Shareholders of the Parent

About Topoint

3Q-23
737
183
143

35
0.24
24.9%
5.6%
4.7%

2020
2,973
969
497
467
466
282
1.98
32.6%
15.7%
9.5%

4Q-23
782
190
144
46
58
37
0.26
24.3%
5.9%
4.7%

2021
3,774
1,235

609
644
667
447
3.15
32.7%
17.1%
11.8%

1Q-24 2Q-24 3Q-24
736 890 962
167 236 266
147 162 163
14 81 104
21 84 109
21 68 68
0.15 0.48 0.48
227%  26.5%| 27.6%
2.0% 9.1%| 10.8%
2.9% 7.6% 7.1%

2022
3,510
1,062

602
506
544
332
2.34
30.3%
14.4%
9.5%

QoQ
8.1%
12.7%
0.7%
28.5%
29.2%
0.8%
0.0%
+1.1 ppt
+1.7 ppt
-0.5 ppt

YoY
30.5%
45.0%
14.3%

149.7%
94.0%
97.3%

100.0%

+2.8 ppt
+5.1 ppt
+2.4 ppt

2023 2024 Q1~Q3 YoY

2,748
617
541

82
137
-36

-0.25

22.4%
3.0%
-1.3%

2,588
669
471
199
213
157

1.11
25.8%

7.7%

6.1%

31.6%
56.6%
18.7%
455.2%
169.5%
316.7%
317.6%
+4.1 ppt
+5.9 ppt
+9.8 ppt

Topoint Technology Co., Ltd. (Topoint, TWSE: 8021) is a leading provider of PCB precise drills. Topoint
is dedicated in research & development, manufacturing, and marketing to provide our customers with
total solutions that range from PCB drills, PCB routers, as well as PCB mechanical and laser drilling
service. Its corporate headquarter is in Taipei, Taiwan. For more information about Topoint, please
visit https://www.topoint.tw.

Contact Information

Charles Chang, Spokesperson

Topoint, Investor Relations
Phone: +886-2-2680-5868
e-mail: charles_chang@topoint.tw
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REFRRAERAT (BERL : 8021) 1% (8) BAM 113 FE=SZBIHME - £=
SAMEENAR 918 6 T 2 BB WWBHA 6 17 8 BRI SRR EARE 048 7T
BT :

YV V V V

E-FERNAFERIE6 T 2MEET  BEFAI8E ITETIEM8.1%  BEF
[FHARY 7 18 3 1F 7 (B&E TN 30.5% ©

E=FEEENR 2B 6T 6 EET  BEFHEM 12.7% - BEFREPEM 45.0% -
E=FEXNDH 1E4EET  BEZFEM29.2% -
E=FRENEAREIZMEFNG 61T 8EET  BE_FIENM0.8% -
KBRS TREEE - E=FEBRRBESRERSR 048 7T °

DSBS ERESE SR A < BRI HREREN  EFRSET £ RAARARIEEE -

TEHEMSTIHE © £=3 PCB iBHMES 2L 61% ; HEFLARFERING 39% -

NT$ B&ET 3Q-23 4Q-23 1Q-24 2Q-24 3Q-24 QoQ YoY

EEIWA 737 782 736 890 962 8.1% 30.5%
EEEF 183 190 167 236 266 12.7% 45.0%
EXEH 143 144 147 162 163 0.7% 14.3%
EENI= 41 46 14 81 104 285%  149.7%

BWATEF 56 58 21 84 109|  292%  94.0%
FHRBERAATEE 35 37 21 68 68 08%  97.3%
EPS (5T) 024 026 015 048| 048 0.0%  100.0%
EFEY% 249%  243%  227% 265%| 27.6%| +1.1ppt +2.8ppt
BEARE % 56%  59%  20%  9.1%| 108%| +1.7ppt +5.1ppt
BREY 47%  47%  29%  7.6%| 7.1%| -0.5ppt +2.4ppt
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NT$ B&T 2020 2021 2022 2023 | 2024 Q1~Q3 YoY

BEIA 2973 3774 3510 2,748 2,588  31.6%
EEET 969 1,235 1,062 617 669|  56.6%
EEEA 497 609 602 541 471 18.7%
e 467 644 506 82 199| 455.2%
WATEF 466 667 544 137 213|  169.5%
BHRBRAASEE 282 447 332 -36 157| 316.7%
EPS (5T) 1.98 3.15 234  -025 111] 317.6%
EFEY% 326%  32.7%  303%  224% 25.8%| +4.1ppt
BT % 157%  17.1%  144%  3.0% 7.7%| +5.9 ppt
BRE% 95% 11.8%  95%  -13% 6.1%| +9.8 ppt
*2024 FNHEFIORBEIMNEEE 1B 41T 2 EEK

REABREHREER

BEA
BREZEN  Charles Chang

Phone: 886-2-2680-5868
e-mail: charles_chang@topoint.tw
Website: www.topoint.tw
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